Operating Temperatures
“T” Numbers Represent the Maximum Internal Temperature for Class I, Division 2 Locations; Maximum Surface Temperature for
Class I, Division 1 Locations; and Maximum Surface Temperature Under Dust Blanket for Class II, Division 1 Locations.
“T”
Number T1 350 325 T2 T2A T2B T2C T2D T3 T3A  T3B T3C T4 T4A T5 T6
Temp.
Range
(°C)

55 (131) T6 T2B T4A
65 (149) T6 T2A T4
Ordering Information
Order using catalog numbering guide below or select catalog number from tables on following pages.
Catalog Numbering Guide
CS S P 75 120AC CL P
Series:
CS - Code•Master Signal
Mounting Hood:
P - Pendant
B - Wall bracket
C - Ceiling
Voltage Current:
120 AC - 120 Vac
240 AC - 240 Vac
250 DC - 250 Vdc
2030 DC - 20-30 Vdc 
24 DC - 24 Vdc 
Options:
P - Hearing
Impaired
(UL1971)
(Strobe Only)
G - Guard
Type:
S - Strobe
Hub Size:
75 – 3/4”
Globe:
CL - Clear
AM - Amber 
BL - Blue 
GR - Green 
RE - Red 
Code•Master™ Factory Sealed Strobe Luminaires
Explosionproof, Dust-Ignitionproof
NEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups C, D
Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
NEMA 3R, 4X
NEC:
Suitable for Wet Locations